ETAS ID: TM474809

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Refractory Intellectual Property GmbH & Co. KG		04/06/2018	Corporation: AUSTRIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RHI US, LTD.	
Street Address:	Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0326488	MONOFRAX
Registration Number:	0766985	MONOFRAX
Registration Number:	2232034	ZA-RAM
Registration Number:	2246472	MONOFRAX

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3307226446

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 330-721-0000

Email: iplaw@walkerandjocke.com

**Correspondent Name:** Patricia A. Walker Address Line 1: 231 South Broadway Address Line 4: Medina, OHIO 44256

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MONOFRAX & ZA-RAM Assign.	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia A. Walker	
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia A. Walker/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2018	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Signed\_Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006333 FRAME: 0669

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS ("Assignment") is made and entered into by and between Refractory Intellectual Property GmbH & Co. KG, an Austria corporation, having an address of Wienerbergstrasse 11, Wien A-1100, Austria ("Assignor") and RHI US, LTD., a Delaware corporation, having an address of Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, USA ("Assignee").

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States Trademark Registrations:

United States Registration	n Number	Traden	nark
326,488		MONOF	RAX
766,985	M	ONOFRAX	
2,232,034		ZA-R	AM
2,246,472	MONOF	RAX (and Design)	

The above-identified United States Trademark Registrations (the "Marks") taken together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and all applications for registration, registrations and any registrations that may be secured for the Marks in the United States, its territories and possessions, and throughout the world.

Assignee requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any and all other appropriate Trademark Offices record Assignee as the owner of all applications for registration, registrations and any registrations that may be secured for the Marks in the United States, its territories and possessions, and throughout the world.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
Refractory Intellectual Property GmbH & Co. KG	RHI US, LTD.
By: Suthorized signature]	By: Defaller
Name: SCHRIEBL RAUTTLOC	Name: Vaughan Galbraut
Title: Hood LIDER Head Lepas L	Title: President
Date: 6.4.18 10/4/10	April 24/18

TRADEMARK REEL: 006333 FRAME: 0670

**RECORDED: 05/21/2018**